

**SENATE AMENDMENT 8,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2007 SENATE BILL 40**

June 26, 2007 – Offered by Senators KAPANKE, DARLING, LAZICH, HARSDORF, COWLES, ELLIS, S. FITZGERALD, GROTHMAN, KANAVAS, KEDZIE, A. LASEE, LEIBHAM, OLSEN, ROESSLER and SCHULTZ.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 14: delete “~~(cr)~~ (vr)” and substitute “(cr)”.

3 **2.** Page 29, line 24: after that line insert:

4 “**SECTION 85c.** 16.47 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

5 16.47 (1) Except as provided in s. 16.529 (2) and subject to s. 25.40 (3) (c), the
6 executive budget bill or bills shall incorporate the governor’s recommendations for
7 appropriations for the succeeding biennium. The appropriation method shown in the
8 bill or bills shall in no way affect the amount of detail or manner of presentation
9 which may be requested by the joint committee on finance. Appropriation requests
10 may be divided into 3 allotments: personal services, other operating expenses and
11 capital outlay or such other meaningful classifications as may be approved by the
12 joint committee on finance.”.

1 **3.** Page 122, line 10: after that line insert:

2 “(cr) Aid for pupil transportation GPR A 27,292,500 27,292,500

3 ”.

4 **4.** Page 122, line 12: after that line insert:

5 “(cw) Aid for transportation; youth

6 options program GPR A 20,000 20,000

7 “(cy) Aid for transportation; open

8 enrollment GPR A 500,000 500,000”.

9 **5.** Page 123, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21.

10 **6.** Page 132, line 10: after that line insert:

11 “(fc) Driver education, local assis-

12 tance GPR A 307,500 307,500

13 “(fg) Chauffeur training grants GPR A 191,000 191,000”.

14 **7.** Page 132, line 11: after that line insert:

15 “(fp) Emergency medical technician –

16 basic training; state operations GPR A –0– –0–”.

17 **8.** Page 133, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19.

18 **9.** Page 141, line 17: after that line insert:

19 “(cf) Air management – motor vehicle

20 emission inspection and mainte-

21 nance program, state funds GPR A 64,500 64,500”.

22 **10.** Page 142, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

1 (dr) Emergency response supplement GPR C –0– –0–

2 (dt) Emergency response training GPR B 64,900 64,900”.

3 **21.** Page 226, line 7: after that line insert:

4 “(f) Civil air patrol aids GPR A 19,000 19,000”.

5 **22.** Page 227, line 11: delete lines 11 to 16.

6 **23.** Page 273, line 7: after that line insert:

7 “(f) Supplemental title fee matching GPR S 10,290,000 12,763,000

8 ”.

9 **24.** Page 273, line 14: delete that line.

10 **25.** Page 301, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.

11 **26.** Page 302, line 1: delete lines 1 to 10.

12 **27.** Page 310, line 19: delete lines 19 to 24.

13 **28.** Page 311, line 1: delete lines 1 to 11.

14 **29.** Page 314, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18.

15 **30.** Page 315, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.

16 **31.** Page 323, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.

17 **32.** Page 324, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.

18 **33.** Page 326, line 8: delete “, less any amount appropriated under par. (bq).”.

19 **34.** Page 328, line 3: delete lines 3 to 9.

20 **35.** Page 350, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.

21 **36.** Page 367, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.

- 1 **37.** Page 378, line 11: delete lines 11 to 25.
- 2 **38.** Page 379, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.
- 3 **39.** Page 396, line 1: delete that line.
- 4 **40.** Page 396, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12.
- 5 **41.** Page 397, line 12: delete “~~and~~” and substitute “and”.
- 6 **42.** Page 397, line 13: delete “and (bq).”.
- 7 **43.** Page 438, line 8: after that line insert:
- 8 “**SECTION 687c.** 25.40 (3) (c) of the statutes is created to read:
- 9 25.40 **(3)** (c) No executive biennial budget bill introduced under s. 16.47 (1m)
- 10 may include any provision that amends or repeals any provision of this subsection
- 11 or that applies notwithstanding any provision of this subsection.”.
- 12 **44.** Page 438, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.
- 13 **45.** Page 477, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
- 14 **46.** Page 478, line 1: delete lines 1 to 6.
- 15 **47.** Page 1193, line 20: delete lines 20 to 25.
- 16 **48.** Page 1194, line 1: delete lines 1 to 12.
- 17 **49.** Page 1196, line 24: delete that line.
- 18 **50.** Page 1197, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- 19 **51.** Page 1239, line 5: delete lines 5 to 25.
- 20 **52.** Page 1240, line 1: delete lines 1 to 20.
- 21 **53.** Page 1242, line 15: delete lines 15 to 21.
- 22 **54.** Page 1244, line 5: delete lines 5 to 10.

